Wednesday, February 23, 2022

Presiding:

12:30 PM

12:40 PM

12:45 PM

12:55 PM

1:15PM

1:35PM

1:55 PM

2:15PM
2:20 PM

2:25PM
2:30 PM

Tom Moran

Opening Remarks

Robert Cartner, MAMCA President

Tom Moran MAMCA Vice President

NEVBD Update

Emily Mader

NEVBD Program Manager

AMCA Update

Robert Cartner
AMCA South Atlantic Director

Fieldwatch Database

Curt Hadley

Fieldwatch

Safety Assessment of Novel NoPest-Ag5 for
Mosquito Control

Lok Pokhrel

East Carolina Univ.

The Reign of Salt Marsh 2021

Amy Trimm

Chatham County Mosquito Control
Understanding Socio-ecological Variables that
Predict Successful Resident-led Gravid Aedes
Trap Use

Aubrey Tingler

Univ. of Maryland

ADAPCO Presentation

Bayer Environmental Science Presentation

Central Life Sciences Presentation
Break

Wednesday, February 23, 2022

Presiding: Dr. Tiffany Nguyen
2:45 PM Results of Ground ULV efficacy comparison of
Anvil 10+10 and Zenivex E4 RTU
John Badger
Delaware Mosquito Control Sect.
3:00 PM Differences in non-native plant resource avail-
ability for mosquitoes along socioeconomic
gradients in Baltimore, MD and Wash., DC
Sarah Rothman
Univ. of Maryland
3:25PM Pesticide Regulation/Enforcement Update
Emmanuel Sempeles
Delaware Dept. of Agriculture
3:35 PM Efficacy of a Buffalo Turbine and A1 Mist
Sprayer for the Area-wide Deployment of
Larvicide in an Urban Residential Setting
Nick Indelicato
Mercer Co. NJ Mosquito Control Unit

3:.55PM WNYV Trends in Maryland

Brian Prendergast
Maryland Department of Agriculture

4:15 PM Clarke Presentation

4:20 PM Co-Diagnostics, Inc. Presentation
4:25 PM Frontier Precision Presentation

4:30PM Summit Chemical Presentation

4:35 PM  Adjourn

Thursday, February 24, 2022

Presiding:

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:35 AM

9:55 AM

10:15 AM

10:35 AM
10:40 AM
10:45 AM
10:50 AM
10:55 AM

Robert Cartner

2021 Delaware CDC Light Trap Review 11:05 AM
Wil Winter

Delaware Mosquito Control Sect.

Assessing the host blood feeding patterns
among EEEv bridge vectors near the Great
Dismal Swamp, VA

Jamie Mangan

Cornell Univ.

A New Look At Old Chemistry: Relevancy of
Fyfanon in Modern Mosquito Control

Chris Lesser

Manatee County Mosquito Control 12:15 PM
Micro-pools as a Functional Method to Re- 12:30 PM
duce Salt Marsh Mosquitoes 1:00 PM
Joseph Montesano

Suffolk Co. DPW Vector Control

CDC Update: Vector-borne diseases in 2021

and communications resources

Dr. Roxanne Connelly

CDC, Div. of Vector-Borne Diseases

Target Specialty Prods. Presentation
Valent BioSciences Presentation
VDCI Presentation

Veseris Presentation

Break

Thursday, February 24, 2022

Presiding: Tim DuBois

State Reports
PA—Christian Boyer
DE—John Badger
MD—Kyle Brinson

WV - Dr. Eric Dotseth
VA—leff Hottenstein
NC—Ryan Harrison
SC—Dr. Chris Evans
GA—Dr. Tiffany Nguyen
TN—Adrianna Sharkey

Break
MAMCA Business Meeting

Adjournment
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